«  BEFORE THE
«  COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

N THE NATTER OF
THE APPLICATION OF
RICHARD ¥. DAVIS

FOR A VARTANCE ON PROPERTY

* oF
ELLENHAK ROAD (REAR OF 1813 ¢  BALTINORE COUNTY
9TH ELECTION DISTKI( «  CASE NO. 94-282-A
ATH COUNCILNANIC DIs‘rch < . . .

ORDER OF DISWISSAL

Motion to Dismiss, 1t is

Upon censidsration of the Appellant*
this 4 day of tober . 1994, by the County Board of
Appeals of Baltimore County,

is hereby

ORDERED that the Appellant's Motfon to Dis

GRANTED; and the Petition for Varience is hereby DISHISSED WITH

PREJUDICE .

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

\‘*!(-C(m

c »uua- Clark, Acting Chalrman
> o

A ltne owean

& Di¥ne Levero

Mopng €. Bt oz g

Hariy E/ Buchhelster, Jr.

TN RE:  PETITION FOR VARIANCE * REFORE THE
5/8 Ruxton Road. 600" E of
Ellenhan

(Rear of 1813 Ruxton Road)
3th Electien District

4th Councilmanic District

~ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

= case No. 94-282-A
Richard W. Davis
vet itioner .

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Comr\ssioner
filed for the subject property located to the rear

The

Petition for Variance
of 1813 Ruxton Road in the Towson area of northern Baltimore County.
he

Petition was filed by the ownor of the proporty, Richard W. Davi

Petitioner seoks relief from Section 1802.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a rear yard setback of 20 feet in

Lieu of the required 50 feet for a proposed dvelling, aad to pemmit the
to be defined from the main body of the dvelling as opposed to

doscribed on the

rear yard
the rear of the dinette extension, as more particularly

plan submitted into evidonce as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.
., owner

Appearing an behalf of the Potition vas Richard W. Day
of the proporty. and Timothy Sandars, Architect. Appearing as Protestants
{n the matter vors nusorous residents of the surrounding commnity, includ-
19 Carl ¥. Schaidt and Wallace Lanshan, 111, adjacent property ownars.
Testisony and evidance presented rovealed that the subject proper-

more or less, zoned D.R. 1 and is presently

ty consists of 1.001 acre
Potitioner is desirous of developing the property with a

unisproved. The

tuo-story dvelling In accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1. However,

due to the topography of the land and its close proximity to Roland Run,

which is within a 100-year flood plain, the relief requested s necessary

ORDER RECEIV
Dale

RB: PETITION FOR VARIANCE . BEFORE THE COUNTY
5/8 Ruxton Road, 600' E of
. BOARD OF APPEALS
{Rear of 1813 Ruxton Rosd)
9th Election Dist: . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
N Counciimante Dlstrict
. Case No. 94-282-A

Richard W. Davis
Appellant . |
MOTION TO DXeNIS |

Richard W. Davis, Appellant, by his attorneys, Deborsh C.|

Dopkin and Rosolio, Silverman & Kotz, P.A., hereby moves to dismiss|
on appeal noted on Appellant's behalf by 4 Notice of Appeal zu.d;
with this Board on April 12, 1994, appealing the Findings of Pact|
and conciueions of Law rendered by the Deputy Zoning Commissionar

of Baltimore County, dated March 14, 1994, denying his Petition for

variance and the relief requested therain.

Attcrneys for Appellant

=
&
8 CERTIPICATE OF SERVICE |
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this Zp*—day of october,

1994, a copy of the aforegoing Motion to Dismiss vas mailed,

postage prepaid to: Newton A. Williams, Esquire, Nolan, Plushoff &

Willis. rtered, Suite 700, Court Towers, 210 West Pannsylvania

for

Avenue, n, Maryland %

in order to develop the site. Nr. Davis testified that he purchased the
property in 1985 from A Dr. Rosenshein, vho at that time ovned adjolning
1and vhich was eventually s0ld to Baltimore County. Mr. Davis mubmitted a
six-page site plan of the property depicting the wetlands and flood plain
w¥hich traverse the land, and the proposed location for a two-story dvelling
on the site. As @ result of the sitc constraints noted above, the only
bulldsble area on the sits is locatsd in the far northwestern corner of
the property. Furthersore, the Petitioner must locate the dwelling 20
feet from the adjoining property line i lieu of the 50 faet required,
Pursuant to the B.C.Z.R,

Patitioner's Exhibit 1 shows that the progosed two-story brick
dwelling will be located approximately 10 feet from the limits of the
100-yaar £160d plain boundary line. A comment submitted by the Department
of Public Works mandates that all dwellings must be located 20 feet from
the Limits of any 100-year f1ood plain. Mr. Davie must thersfors move
the proposed dwolling an mdditfonal 10 feet towards the Schmidt property
thereby necessitating a 10-foot variance and not the 20 fest requested.
In response to this issus, Mr. Davis stated that he would request an exesp-
tion from the Dopartment of Environmental Protection and Resource Nanage-
mont (DEPRN) to permit his developsent 10 feet from the f100d plain bounda-
Y 1n lieu of the 20 foet required.

Appearing and testifying in oppos)cion to the Petitioners' request

]

£ were Carl Schnidt and Wallace Lanahan, I11, adjacent property owners.  In

= addition, several residents of the Ruxton Rood community sppeared and
offered their opposition to this plan. Purthermore, a multitude of letters
stating oppoaition to the relief requested were received by this Deputy

Iy

[ Zoning Comissioner and have been made a part of the record.

&

«
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FILING

‘ORDER RECE!
Date

ME. and Nrs. Carl W. Schmidt; Peter J. Zimmersman, Esquire, Peopie's|

Counsel for Baltimore County, Court House, 400 Washington Avenus,|

Tovson, Naryland 312047 and to Carole 5. DaNilie, Eequire, Deputy|
People's Counsel for Baltimors County, Court House, <00 Washington|

Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204. |
|

( Zhr.h c. Dopkin ; ‘

e

The Protestants are generally opposed to any dwelling being con-
structed in the location proposed by Nr. Davis, These residents prasented
@ docunented history of the flooding which has occurred in this area since
1572, Their testimony revealed that several homs in the area had to be
Purchased by Baltimore County us to repeated Flooding in the area and the
dangorous situstion as a result of dwellings that were built in or near
the flood plain. Wr. Carl Schaidt offered into evidence as his Sxhibit 2
a newspaper account of the flooding that occurred during Murricane Agnes.
That article recounts the drowning of thres children on Rurton Rosd dus to
the sovere flnoding that occurred during that storm. Mr. Schmidt and the
others who testified in opposition at the hearing are very mich concerned
about: the danger of permitting A dwelling to be constructed in such closs
Schaidt and Laahan

proxiaity to the flood plain. Furthermore, Nessr:
are concerned over the close proximity of the propossd dwelling to their
respective _homes Mr. Schaidt offersd as his Exhibit 6 an serial photo-

graph of his property and Mr. Lanshan's property.  Mr. Schaidt superim-

Poved the location of the proposed dwslling to depict its close proximity
to his and Kr. Lanshan's homes. It i cloar that the proposed dwelling
and garage will virtually be situated in Nr. Schmidt's back yard.
Subsequent to the hearing, Mr. Davis mubmittsd five alternative
site plans for the proposed dwelling on vhich he deacribed the hardship
sesociated with each plan. Inasmich as thess alternative plans wers not
part of the advortised Petition for Variance, they cannct be considersd by
this Deputy Zoning Comissioner. Each alternative plan nesds a differeut
variance from that which has been requosted and Mr. Smith would nesd to
Fequest & variance based upon the alternative he would select. I camnot

arbitrarily make that decision for him.

By..

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
OLD COURTHOUSE, RUOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410) 887-3180

octaber 21, 1994

Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire
Suite 220, Iat!lllghl- Centre
302 Vashiigton Avanue

Towson, MD 21.

REY 4-202-A
Richara w! ‘oans

Enclosed please £ind a copy of the final Order of Dism:

1
ued this date by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

in the subject matter.
Very truly yours,

AT E ﬁ.u/,{ o

Rathleen C. Weidenhamme;
Admintstrtive Assistant

encl

cci Mr. Richard W. Davis
on A. Jilltams, Esquize
rl W. Schaidi

‘eop! Counsel for Baltimore
Fat Keller el

ADK
Arnold Jablon, Director /ZADM

Pt
€ i
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AL variance reliel requested from the B.C.Z.K. 15 governed by
the standards set forth in Section 307 thareof. Within that Ssction, it
15 provided that the Petitioner must adauce testinony and ovidence that a
donial of the variance would result in practical difficulty or unreason-
able hardahip for hin.
dn pclesn v. Soley, 270 WA. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty

The standard for practical difficlty is defined

for an area variance, the Petitioner mst meet the following:

n uh".h-r ntrict compliance with requirement would
prevent the use of the property for a
ptnnl-l puzpu- or ronder conformance unnecessarily

2) whether the grant would do substantial infastion
o arplicant as vell s other property ownery

astrict or S oo than that
applisd for would give substential relie

!l !ﬂ.hhl( I-UII can be granted In such fashion

the irit of the nm!lune- will be chserved and

puhue ll!l(’l and velfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of s, Town Ches: Reach, 22 Wa. App. 28
(1974).

Roreover, Section 307 requires that a variance can only be grant-
ed if same is within the spirit and intent of the zoning regulations and
is not detrimental to the surrounding locals

After careful consideration of the testimony and evidence offered
by Mr. Davis and the many Protestants who testified in opposition to the
reliaf requested, as well as the multitud of letters subsitted by variots
residents of the community who are opposed to the variance relief sought,
1 find that the relief requestod should be denied. The subject property
s sevorely restrictsd by the 100-year flood plain that traverses it,
ieaving only @ wall area in the northwest corner of the property that is

7tually buildable. Howsver, variances are needed from both the northwest



Baltimore County Govemnment
Zoning Commissioncr
Office of Planning and Zoning

and cant sides of the proposed building envelope due to its close proximi-

ty te the 100 tlood plain boundary and tho Schmidt property line.

Wi Davis proposes 1o butld hiv dwelling 20 Eeet (rom the Schmidt property
L. Suite 113 Courthouse

Washi A
Line; howsver, doing so would Tesult in Uhe proposed dvelling being located Towon MB 3204 (410) 8874386

10 feet from the 100-year flood plain boundary, in violation of the 20-foot Harch 14; 1994

serback mandated by the County.  In ordor Lo meot the 20-foot detback
. o 102,3:G:1; o permlt a roar yard vetback of 20 ft. in Liau of the
required 50 ft., and allow rear yard to Le deTined from the ma

oy ot dwolling as @pposed to the rear of the dinette extension.

80 Zomng|

o dwolling 10 foet

roquired by the County, Mr. Davis would have to move & . Bt v. owts
B114 Tornton Road

Ccloser to Mr. Schmidt's property lino. Given the histery of this property

Towson, Waryland 21204
The conbination of varlous County Standards from milti

could deem this property unusable for residential use l?w::;, %'m:le.
A relaxi of the rear setback and plain will p'l'llh. the construction
of a single family dwelling and detached garage in the traditio

the nal(hborhuad while preserving the sensitive environmental features

and site constraints associated thorewith, it is the opinion of this Deput;
and site constraints ass: op! Pty RN TR N
Zoning Commissioner that there simply is not enough room on this lot on /3 Ruxton Road, €00' E of Ellenham Road

9th Election District - 4th Councilmanic District
Richard W. Davis - Petitionar
Case Mo, 94-282-A

Which to bulld the proposed dwelling. The Petitionor has failed to show

that compliance would unreasonably provent the use of the Preperty of be iyl
msones P e
g o o vt st e
unnecessarily burdensome. Purthermore, it is apparent that any development Dear Wr. Davis: v cieing opeatiarn o= oLt
o . so to its close proximity to -yoar Enclosed please 11d a copy of the decision rendersd in the
on this property is questionable die to its close proximity to the 100-year s 9 1kkaa r1iaa Gafy of 10 Mataife. P ey
o pIAlH accordance with the attached Order. . e

the event any party finds the decision rendered is wor-
p. ¥ mat f118 oh tewdal to te County Boad of epeals -n.mn
(30) Says of the dai r.  For further information
uum an appeal, please Contact ‘the Zonis Adainistration and Developeent
Ranagement. office st 387-3391

furcuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and m

public hoaring on this Potition held, and for the reasons given above, the

relief roquested should be denied.

Very truly yours,

Uy Y

TIROTHY . KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THEREFORE, 1T ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

Baitimore County this ’dn)‘ of March, 1994 that the Petition for

varia seeking relief from Section 1802.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County

THE:bis

zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.F.) to pormit a rear yard setback of 20 feet in

cet M. Timothy Sanders
o 108 M. Tisoniun R4., Suite 202, Timonius, M. 21093

roquired 50 foct for a proponed dwelling, and to permit the

liew of the

Fear yard to be dofined from the main body of tho dwelling as opposed to

Ne. & Wrs. Carl W. Schmidt

the rear of the dinette cxtension, in accordance with Potitionec's Eshibit 1613 Ruxton haad, Toveon, M. 21204
a
@ 1. bo and 15 haraby DENIED. Nr. Wollace Lanahan, 111
5 / 1817 Ruxton Rosd, Tovson, M. 21204
il
i & m// Pecple’s Counsel
&
« Deputy Zoning Commiasioner =
G | e ‘or Baltinore County

(e

» o

CEINTWICATE OF PESTING
B0 COPARTIINT OF BALTUADRS COURITY
Tevma, Marylmd
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: ®oning Descriptiol Jéd
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rrTrEy
Coune tmanic istric) @

ZONING DESCRIPTION Yok _/8/3 Kuxre,

Election Distric, __ 9

at a point an I.ht south side of luxkun lolﬂ,

SE 600! east of the center line of Ellenham Rosd, thence

IMIII 01 degrew: tes for 20 feet ln the Western most

zight of way of Ruxton Road as o-n on sald Road:

No. 21442 contract B 713-1- un entitled “Md. 4

Bellona Avenue": thence hlnalng on sald ll|hh Hl Iily
I uth

ou
09 the: nce, running with and binding on the
emalnder of said third nu. South 21 degrees and 49 minutes West
52:62 Feat to the '4nd thorect m thence, running with and binding
©n the fourth line of the land described in the said deed, north 77
degress and 02 minutes West 162.00 feet, recorded among t

Anotes et 173.59 Fests thence, leaving
Tine of diviaion now Sade thriugh ::‘- 1ana

g out e o
Ruxton Rosd, 30 Eeet ide, there -nu-t-, thence binding on South
side of Ruxton Road, to the place of beginning. Laid out for
19 ane acre of land. Bald property being siso Known as No.

n Road.

BEING the ssme
recorded among the
f£ollo 61 from Thoma
unto the grantors herein

1ot of ground in » deed Sated ctober 16, 1975 and
1and recor Baltimore County in Liber 5580
Shelton und Carlotta K. Bhelton: his wife

SOTASB MESEE

Baktimore County Gavernment:
s o rominy Acmiaraion
Tevelopment

5

10 8a7.3353

ot o o i
(Rplrlomiation s tet roter s vivw e

Which 18 the mubject of &b speticy onics hearing. Por thove potitions
shich resaics & public haaring, this otice 1s coapisbed b postiog
@ 3ign on the proparty asd placemsst of @ notice in at least ooy

of general circulation in the County,

This office ¥LLL snmurs that the legal requicemsnts for posting
n—m. the patitiomer ia ceoporaisie for
requlresmnts.

1) Foating foem uill be accessed aed putd to this oftice
time of filing. = bl

) Billing for legal sdvertising, due upon receipt, will come
Frmitied directly to the T,
STAY LSSUNKCE OF 20MIMG ORDER.

e

Locor

MR- PAYRENT OF ADVERTISING Fims

or newspaper advertising:

Item Mo 92‘52
Potitioner:. Léred

03 Boxtew Qun
FLEA: oo ovERTISING B1LL 10

o Dy oo gillae ms

Locat lon:

Aoowss: S/ Y T2 e

T 2. 3
PHONS wveER. L2 T K//Y 3
Aigge

(Revised 04/09/93)



ikt Wil Dusts

NOTICE OF HEARING

times Cunty. by sethority of the Lot At and Bealation of Balt imxy
< bt 153 o0 Uhe property LestiCied bervin In
ok Lt 1 Tewmm, Raryland 21204

eiech of 3 fout 10 14 of the requbted 50 fret and allow rear yard to
e 2aic Doy cf the dwek g as e 1 the fvar of the dimette exteasion,

SAACWS A48 NIETED ACCESSIRE: PR SPECIAL A o oSt L 857109,
18 PEATIN ACERDRG T FILE AR/ OARING, FUEASE AL 887109

Baltimore County G
Office of Zoning Mlmlnwnl fon
and Development Man:

@

NOTICE OF NEARING

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

70, 194

(410) 8873353

e enog omlmlomes o Bt Comtr, 3y bt o tn i bt o Boaticsof Witk

Mol & public baaring o8 1 propeety
e i, 11U, a—-muu— v 1

i e oty

Ol Comethcnm, 460 Wasingien Iemen, Tommn, Rland 71308 am oot

o W 228 (v )
1813 Partcn omd
"

T D, . 2, 199t 200 pee. 1 be. 11, OU Courthoums.

Yaciance 10 paralt & reur
b {1 from tie sl body o tho deuiling e

Frya—

aesold Jebion
Blrector

thack of 20 foat i Mom of the Toguired 50 foot aad allow reer
 cppomd 10 the Fear of the diawtte extemston.

cer  Richard Wllim Derls
Orwiiparseny

et te

ot et
C———

Bakimorc County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 Wes chesspeake Averue @

Towson, M ($10) 887.353

February 16, 1994

ohard ¥. Devis

Povion, Rarviand 21204
RE: Case No. 94-282-A, Ttem Ho. 282
Petitioner: Richard ¥. Devis
Patition for Variance
Dear Wr. Davis:

ootryg biske Mviecty Comkity ChaC) uai
referenced patition. The attached commats from

S2ch ovioving gency ace not. irtended to. ingicets the of
zoning action requested, but to assurs that ell parties, i.s., soning
comissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are mede of oe
probless i the that mey have a bearing
on this case
are all commnts subaitted thus fer from of C
that offer or request information on your petition. If edditioss
oaments are received from othat Mesba 2, 1 will to

and a hearing wes scheduled accordimgly.
The following comments ers related W
and are almed it expediting the
with'this office.
1. The dirsctar of eaita Muinistratio sad Develormmmt Nesepemeet
has instituted & sy:tem whereby seascned soning Sttormeys who
!-l that they e cnp-u,. of Eiling petitions that comply with
aspects rogulations

and petitions !Ill-
o fasded od ot .-uu- with oftios
the necasaity of a |relininary review by soaing persoasel.

©. James Lighthanr
Mrylnd Dopwrimant of Tansgortaton e
State Highway Administration o]
/-21GF
M. Charlotie Minton Re:  Balimore Cmm
§ Zoning Administration and Ttem No.: ;E; (In L)

Development Management

County Office Bulkling

Room 109

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, 2124

Dear Ms. Minton:

‘This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no

1o objection
spproval 3 i does not aceess a Siat roadway and s not cfec. by any Statc Highway
Adminisiration project. 4 e !

Please cotact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity 1o review this item.

Vtry truly yours,
Cotdrcll

10 M JCAITTEY, ACTIM G CHIEF
'%/ Engineering Accass Permits
Division

My agron runer i
Wﬂm-wmw
Mty Asares: 2.0, B 77 Bommers, W0 1303477
St Alarian 7 B Coten et - Sonimoner Bayiond ise2

BALTINORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROWMENTAL PROTECTION AMD RESOURCE MAMAGENENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDEACE

January 27, 1994

T0: nold Jablon, Director
lmm Adninistration and

RO J. Lawrence m-%
Development CoordWhator, DEPN

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #282 - Davis Property
1003 Rukton hood
Zoning Advisory Comittee Mesting of January 2¢, 1994

The Department of Envirenmenta) Protection and Resoures Management offars
the following comments on the above-refarenced zoning ites.

Development. mat comly with the Regulations for the
Protection of h‘m’mm. Streams, Matlands and Floodpl

This project requices a variance from the abo

rtment m(u vlrl.lﬂl which wou
botmoanthe proposed house and the T1oedplain £o be et

TuTeranced heplations.
s tance

Fire Department
700 Ean joppe Rond Sulic 901
Towson, MDD 212865500 (410) 8874500

DATE: 01/27/9%

Armold Jablon
irector

mm Administration and

u-lu-u- AT

L. SToPC1108.

RE: Property Owner: RICHARD WILLIAM DAVIS

COCRETON; 018 RIRROM, N0 S COGTC/ I O LU o
(1813 RUXTON RD.

Item Mo.: 282 (JLL) Zoning Agenda: VARIANCE

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, refnrenced property has been surveyed
1 Chis Metee: o B e o b.xa-.-..nm.-lmu-au
be corrected or into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

- pam

: ZADM

REVIRAR: L3, ROMMT 0. SIWEMMLD
re Prevention, PHOME 807-4881, WS-1101F

oci File

B e

70 Amold
Zonisg

Development

aom:

Pat Kaller, Deputy Director
Office cf Planaing and Zoning
DATE: Pebruary M4, 1994

BALTINORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Jablon, Director
Aduinistration &
Management

q4- 3834

SUBTECY: 1813 Ruxton Rosd

THPONTION:

Ttem Wamber: 282

Petitioner: Rishard Williss Devis
Property 8ize:

2oning: [F A

Roqueated Action:

Fearing Date: LE=f
SRR OF RECHIIRATIONS:

s mite Liss within o comunity Conservation arva ee deslemsted b the Baltl.
abould

—m-
reforestation pl

Dua to the
;.M-

ﬂn.m-

Architectural trestmeat of the house and garsge
. An attached garage would be more in keeping

area 13 very visible frum Ruxtcn Woed and the adiacent Scimiat
ullununu—u-—ua- provided concerning the proposed

Mmﬂmhﬁh-—n,tﬁwd Enviromssntal
Becoucoe Nesagument. and the Depercasmt of Public Work's revies and
1 Tasuen Limits of the 100 yesr
e T chdad ot Tondsy & tvomey cromting oF the Flood piain sed v 10

a2 rovrmen 72 Pa. 1



Hakimore County Government
foot building setback should be addressed by the aforementioned agencies. Should BUTY Do Offce of Zoning Admintrsion
thess other agencies provide favorable coments, staff does not opposs the appli- i and Development Minagement
ANt w;Keque PETITION POR VARIANCE . BEFORE THE COUwTY S MPR1S A 659 AptmL,
£(8 Ruxton Boad, 600" E of @ ot Eo s Lha
Road . BOARD OF APPEALS o, R e g1 e
. (Rear of 1813 -nm Road) 111 Vo Chesspenke venue . 8/5 R i o oo, 406 8 <€ WL My Road
Peeparsd by Sth Election rict - OF BALTINGRE COUNTY Towson, MDD 21204 (10 867.3053 9th Elex llnn m-um - 4th Councilmenic District
7 i%h Counciimants Bistrict RICHID W, DAVIE - FETITIONER
. Case No. 94-202-A .
L e reril 18, 1534 cse

Diviston Chief:

L

® o
County Board of Agpeals of Baltimore County

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1410) 887-3180

January 26, 1995

Deorah C. Dopkin, !lqulrt
ROSOLIO, SILVEI P,
Suite 220, :azungnn Cent
502 Washington Avel

Towson, WD 21204

nE: Case No 94-202-2
HARD W. DAVIS
S Districe

Dear Ms. Dopkin:

o further 5 Tave been taken regarding the subject
1" v have closes t the file and s to the Office of
tcatlon and Development Mai q‘-nt, long with any
od in this matter. The Zoning Office maintains

permanent file.

nyone _ interested in either the file or the ul-um.- s
don

2dvised to contact ens in zoning Administral
91 immediately upon " aceipt of this lette t this

i:l.tlr, 311 parties of record that may have &n intersst in this
file have been notified

Sincerely,

CluliB®. ot

Charlotte E. Radcliffe
lagal Secretary

cct  Richard W. Davis
Newton A. Willisas, Esquire
carl W. sc
wallace l.-nlh.n, 1t
Mancy Hori
People’s Sounsel for Baltimors County

P o St o

Richard ¥. Davis
Appellant. .

DR R I I A NI S S Y S U S ST S S ST POy

| Pleass note an appesl from the Pindings of Fact and
Sonclusions of Lay rendered by the Deputy Zoning Commismioner of
Baltimore County, dated Narch 14, 1954, to the County Board of |
Appaals, and forward all papers in comnection therewith to the

Board for hearing. The Appellant is the Petitioner, Richard W. 1
Davis, whose address is 8114 Thornton Rosd, Towson, Naryland |

|
21304,

Enclosed is the appeal fee of $175.00, along with the |
sign fes of $35.00. |

|
| KOTZ, P.A. |
Uasu no, munmn Centre |
Washington Avenus
orech: agytand 31204
(uo) ul-unn
Attorneys £

Zathlesa C. Voidemhammer
Adninistrative Assistaat

PLEASE RETURR S3GN AND FOST TO RODN 49 ON DAY OF NEARING.

We. carl W, Schaidt
1813 Ruxton Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

m: Petition for Variance
5/8 Ruxton Road, €00° E of Ellenham Road
Tear of 1613 Ruxton Road|
9th Election District
4th Councilmenic Disteict
Richard W. Davis, Petitioner
Case Wo.

Dear Mr. Schnidt:

loase be advised that an appesl of the ebove-refersnced case wes
Filed in this offion on b.ru 12, 1934 by Deborsh C. Dopkin, Esquire,
©u behalf of Richard . ALL materials relative to the case hive
Doan Torvarded to the Bosss af Appeals.

have any ques this matter, please do mot
Iesitate b comtact Suasiotts Rinven e i

Az

cc: Pecple’s Counsel

1410) 887-3180

July 7, 1994

L 2] m Wo. $4-203-A
Mchard W, Davie -Petitioner

Dear Ms. Dopkim:

The Board has received a request for postponssent from Mr.
carl Schmidt, protastast in the subject proceedinge on the

The schasorsd’ baaring date
Encicess ll"—zl-!.—ll- A--a"e: Mr. Schmidt's July S,
1994 lettec, as vell as & copy of or correspondence of Nay
) .

lﬂml‘ﬂh—nﬂr! haar:

Enclosed Ls a copy of the Motice of Rostponemest
oRerar 30, 1998 o 10:00 au P "

The Board has t.-u-'ulpntun

C. Weldenhammer
Mainistrative Assistant

oncl.
oct  Richard ¥. Davis
Cerl ¥, Schaidt
1lace Lanshan, III
Feoela"s Co
's Counsel for Baltimore County

Petition(s) for Variance
Description of Property

Ceztificate of Posting

Cartificate of Publication

Zoning Plans Mvisory Committes Comsents
Petitioner(s} and Protestant(s) Sign-In Shee' s

1 - Site plans to accompany variance
2 - Seven photographs

1 - Topographic mep

2 - Newnpoper article

3 - Lettor from Herbert K. 0'Conor III,

dated 03/06/94

4 - Photograph of lI'lAe and sever area

4h- Topographic

5 Phovatraph of the Boax house, vhich vas

taken down by Baltimore County-

© - ecial phutogreph choving the blocked oot

04 the Patiticons proposes  eonsteuct

Potitioner's Exhibits:

Protestant’s Exhibits:

iy
7 - Photograph “of the aila  Looking west

Pive photographs submitted by protestants (not marked as exhibits)
Thixty-four letters from protestants
Deputy Zoning Commiasioner's Order dated March 14, 1994 (denied)

Motice of Appeal Evceived on April 12, 1994 from Deborsh C. Dopkin,
Eaquire on behalf of Richerd W. Davis
cc: Richard W. Davis, 8114 Thornton Road, Towson, Moryland 21204
baborab . Dopkin, Zsquire, Suite 220, Mottinghen Cestre, 502
Mashington Avenwe, Towsoa, Maryland 2
Carl ¥, Scheldt, 1813 Ruxton Roed, Towson, Raryland 21204
Wallace Lanahan, I1T, 1817 Ruxton Rosd, Towson, Marrland 21204

People‘s Counsel of Baltimore County
. 304, County OFfice Bldg., Towson, N. 21204

P. David Pields, Director of Plasning & Zoning
Patrick Keller, Office of Planning & Zoning

ty Zoning Commissicner
.+ Zoning Coordinator

Request Hotification:

Timothy M. Kotroco,
. Carl Richards,
pocket. Clerk
Arnold Jablon, Director of ZADW

o L
a-.n.p...a of Appeals of Baltimore Gonty

CCOURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
m WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(410) 887-3180
Hearing Mosa - Koom 4%
July 7, 1994
wn SUTICIDT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR JOSTRONENENTS WUST BE IN VRITING AMD IN
STRICT CONPLIANCE WITM MULE 2(b). m.un—u Lot

GRANTED WITHIN FIFFEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED NEAR]
mﬁmmmml(el. CRMTY COWKTL BILE

i

RICHARD W. DAVIS -Petitioner
's Ruxton , 600" E of Ellenham Road (rear
of 1013 Ruxton

Blection District
dth Councilmanic District

“To permit yard setback oi 20° in
u- of requized 50" t0r proposed Gwelling) to
Tear yard trom main body of dvalling a3
to rear of dinette extens:

3/14/94 -D.5.C.'s Order in which Petiticn for
Variance was DEWIED.

Which wes scheduled for hearing on September 11, 1994 has been POSTIGNED
the request of Protestant C. Schmidt due to prior cut-of-state plans
and has been i
BEABSIGMED YOR: TEMIOAY, OCTOBER 30, 1994 at 10100 a.m.
cc: Deborak C. Dopkim, Esquire Counsel for Appellant. /Petitioner
Richard ¥. Davis Appsllant /Petitioner
Carl ¥.
Wallace uum. 1

People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
Pat Kellez

i 5 Schmidt

W. Car] Richards dr. /1M

Dockst Clerk /i
Arnold Jablon, Director /EADN

Entered Appearance: 7/29/94 Kathleen C. Weidenhammer
Newton A. Willisms, Esquire ey tant
Ccunsel for M/ Carl Schatdt ikscuiive heats
(Protestantal

RETURN SIGN AND POST TO ROON 49 ON DAY OF REARING.



- -
Countg Bosrd of Apprals of Ballimore Comnty
PETITION FOR VAKIANCE
AR 6/29/54 -Wotice of Assignaent ring scheduled for Thursday, + erose e
Soptembet 22 1986, 4% 10100 4.n. sent to following: ; i)

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
: OF BALTTHORE ¢
et VIS - petitioner BEFORE THE

(410) 887-3150 Daborah c. Dopkin, Esquire
Richard W. Ill
ring Moom - Room 48
om Cousthouss, 100 Mashington Avene cahiw BcNL :' s PETITIONER 1 f CASE NO: 94-282 :".ﬁ’ "'"“g Rosd, €00° E of
uly 7, wancy Horat RICHARD W DAVIS : ; sthElaction bist * COUNTY BOARD
WOTICE OF_POSTRONENINT & REASSIGHMENT ,':::ﬂ s Counsel for Baltimore County . g G
{TPONENEWNTS WILL BE GRANTID WITHOUT GOOD AWD SUFFICIENT wrence E. Schaldt &
S oummr wome W (b1, WO Fo8 OIS WILL X oW metmes o or arrassves = * or surmonr counry
GRANTED xnxncam:st‘"u:l)ﬂmu o;‘lcn:mm VEARING TATE Bcket Clack FBADN. - enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above :‘.':d“gg:l and to daun- resr ®
e FULL ALE CoumTY Coumec Arnold Jablon, Director /IADM . -4 dwalling ap ,,,,,,.. t @
w0, 59-39. @ matcer. Wotice should be seat of any Beariag detes or ocher 1 of dinette sxtension
CASE NO. 94-282-A RICHARD W. DAVIS -Petitloner 7/05/94 -n.m. and letter from Carl Schmidt, Protestant, regarding above-scheduled proceedings in this matter and of o Cano Bo.2. 4-202:0
For original lotter indlcating conflict datos in August, there was ; ¥ and of the passage of any prelimiary or v e
dnal Order. - L LS - -

S/ Ruxton Road, 600 E of Ellenham Road (rear

of 1813 Ruxton Road) S1eo" indicacion by Hr. Schaldy re conrlict in late Soptember. " hequesta
9th Election Distric! that hearing scheduled for 9/22/94 be reset to another referably
4th Councilmanic mnnu after 9/25/94, at which time all participants will be lvnll-hlm

VAR -To permlt rear yard sstback of 20 in T/0Ts9 = Natica of PP and Besssicoment; et 10 parties; requested postponemer M. Chairman and Nembers of the Board:
ideu of requl 13x proposed dwelling; to granted by e Crmetto Thuradag, Octeoer 20, 1956 at 10100, asn:
rear B omy. o He. SchaLdtrs 5/06 and 7/05/94 Correspondonce sent Lo Ha. Dopkins) PL

8 enter the appsarance of Mewton A. Williams, and
Wolan, Plumhoff and Willisms, Chartered. on behalf of the

Grd from maln body of awsliing
r of dinette nsion.

Protestants M:. and Mrs. Cerl W. Schmidt, residents of the

T28/5%ntry of devaarsncar Neubon A Witind Baquise; fom bahalf o He and
: Carl Schmide, Proastahts. . (Gop of Nottce of desigment

i R\ - 8/14/54 -D.2.C. "8 Order in which Petition for
7 g 4= Variance was DENIED.
. N
L% Nnich was scheduled for hearing on September 22, 1994 has boan POSTPONED S 4djoining property st 1813 Ruzton Road. It will be grestly
R et e TraCeatont & SIhTaL Gt Feior out-or state piane; 10r19/34 -Per conversation wich Deputy P.C. and prior converaation uith D. Dopkin, 110
gy the reqes dismissal of appeal 1ikely; to be done ~n record 10/20/9%, if dismissed. h."l,hll'h 's Counsel eppreciated if all pleading notices end other like materials
Roo
: £8lating to the file can be
EASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 20, 1994 at 10:00 & 435 Mdhington dveve " mt to this office,
L £ 10720194 -Motion for Disaissal Filed by Counsel for Petitioner Board granted Hotiony Towacn, Maryland 21204 WE, 360 Fih, ok ce. a3 well as to
cc: Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire Counsel for Appellant /Petitioner appeal and petition to be dismissed by Order of the Board. (Dismissed on (¢10) dar-2i88 . .
o e et the record.} (C.B.M.) * WEREDY CERTIFY TN on thts K7 day of_Ahp-/ 1994,
spectfully submitted,

Richard W. Dav

of the foregotng Eacry of Appearance vas matled toRLchard . Davi
8114 Thornton Rd., Towson, MD 21204

carl W. Schmidt
wallace Lanahan, 111
Nancy Horst

Poudlor . 7V llbwers.
mﬂn A, Williams
PLUMHOFF & WILL]
Suite 700, Court Towers " "
210 West hnnlylvlnu Avenue
Touson, Marylaa
(410 &

Feople's Counsel for Baitimore County
Pat Ke
ivience's. dohid

Peter Max Zimserman

Carl Richards, Jr. /ZADM
Docket Clerk /zADM
o on, Director /ZADM
Entered Appearance 7/:9/51
ewton A. W Narhimen i Wuiderement
Ceoneni for Mow Casl Schmid Administrative Ass:
(Protestants)

PLEASE RETURN SIGN AND POST TO ROOM 49 ON DAY OF HEARING.

21 Hd 620 h6
#07 11800

il CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| : uEresy CERTIFY that on this 2 duy of 5
1994, o cosy of the foregoing Emtry of Appesrance was mailed, ; £
postage prepaid, to Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire, Rosolio, 1813 Ruxton Road = o
Ruxton, WD 21204 & =2
‘ Silverman and Kotz, P.A., Suite 220, Nottingham Centre 502 May 6, 1994 = E}E
2 SF
| Washington Avenue, Towson, Marylsnd 21204; Peter J. Zimmerman, -
Esquire, Pecple’s Counsel for Baltimore County, Court House, Baltimore County Board of Appeals 8 %
0ld Court ., Room 49 b 4930
400 Washington Avenue, Tawsor, Maryland 2i204; Carole S. 400 Washington i S5t
Towson, WD 21204
DeMilio, Esquire, Deputy People's Counsel for Baltimore County, #%l0d
Attn: Willias T. Backett
Court House, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204. Chairman ( S 0.0 NS NS 1.2
74- 28a-R)
R
P pyrrZHilbama Dear Mr. Hackett:
Newton A. Williams . CASIET
signed is writing on beha: the protestants in the
above case: Vl.tﬂl inia lc!-ldt. my wife; lt. & Mrs. Wallace Lanahan,
111, and Mr. john Pacy, all conti neighbors to ﬂ-
petitioner. | v
1

ot " °
ekt ST, S et SR, LI B0 e ROESRER BB ST

7611

s i

NOLAN, PLUMHOFF
@ wiLLiaws,
unnrEReD
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PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

PETITIONER(S) SIGN~IN SHEFT

e aoouss

;é'jaﬁ.l Cls zrry GhoZ A
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ancmenen oot
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and Mrs. Carl W.
Joia Ruxton Road

Touwson, Maryland 212

InGHAM CONTRE
07 ASINETON AVINUL
TOWSON. MAKYLAND 21204- 4513
TELEmONE 40-239-700
1w, 410 3307007

March 25, 1994

schaiat

08

AE: Property of Mehard W. Davis
1813 Ruxton Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Schmidt:

This firm represents Richard William Davis in connection
with certain matters affecting his property located at 1813 Ruxt:
Road, which adjoins your property.

Davis intends to avact & fance Jort inaide bin rump-rty
h

to delineate his bor

boundary has been narked and it appears that ahru

have planted, is actually located on Mr. Davis

Thi
intended to give you notice of his intantion to eract a fenca in the
3

choose, to remove all plantin

planted on

you complete any ‘aach removal by the and of the day, March 31, 1994.

Dco/kme

cc: Mr. Richard W.

you an opportunity, if you

as
the property line.

Vvery truly yours,
ROSOLIC, SILVERMAN & KOTZ, P.A.

Deborah C. Dopkin

pavis

®
(1 &

RO3OLIO, SVERMAN & KoTZ, P.A
SUITE 220, NOTTINGIAM CENTRE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

THEONE 40 239 700
TN, 1030 710

April 12, 1994

HAND DELIVERY
Timothy M. Kotrocco, Esquire
Deputy 2oning commissioner
for Baltimore Count:
e/o Ortice of Zoning haninistration
and Development nt

111 W. Chesapeake s
21204

Towson, Maryli
RE:  Notice of 1
Case No. 94-202-A

Petition for Varisnce

Dear Mr. Kotrocco:

This firm the al vith

regard to a Patizion For Veriance, vhleh vas denied by you on March
108t

L dome.  Planss £ Appeal,

s appeal of your decisian to the County Board
F Appeals of Baltimors County. A180 enclossd is tha required fee of
$175.00, along with the sign fee of $35.00.

Thank you for your prompt sttention to this matter.
Very truly yours,
ROSOLI1O, SILVERMAN & KOTZ, P.A.

C/C)ﬂ ﬂé),&_d

Deborah C. Dopkin

DCD/knc
Enclosure
cc:  Peopla's cuum,n for Baltimore County % \

{w/anclosure]
nr. Richard W. Davis iy
— el o
£3

SH9-74

[ ] @ by T AE

November 3, 1664
Nr. Amold Jablon
ZADM
Room 111
Towson, Maryland 21204
RE:  Cose #94-202-A
{Richerd W. Davis

Doer Mr. Jablon:

lﬁ]ﬂl M-ﬂlmlmwhhmuwm
Proposes 1o buld

ﬁlﬁm.’“ml‘amw
wuumuumummuwuu

mnm-m the aciecent flcod piain. While K is true thet you cen
underbulld, we believe this for
tuming @ quick proft

mmlmmmmmnm
the Sheltons, owners of the parcel in quastion, who
10 flee the flood waters,. We do not want to see &

As txpayers we hcwm:.nhh-bbwhamd

§§=

‘sotback was only twenty
mb-_.mmnwuﬂn Clearly noktwr of the sbove crileria can
e met by M. Devie under the D-10 reguistions.

o

s 100 late.
decision making process and do the right thing.

Sincersly,
nZZHd 01 AON %6 w.wu\-)&)uuuu
i 10 \<U ALinod

393

10275 Lt Patinar Pakoy, Coumble, Meryand 21043458

AI.L!‘.WALT ﬂ M’URPHY P’
N. G

[p— skt
ooyt

Sl winrzr-6208

AP, G FAX 11018254

[sr— s

P e e

Jogast: 19, 199

acoept end Lotter as my forml abjection to the grant of
Ticiemcn with retecacs to tie ston zmh:i‘:l’huyhn-h';"nt
o Road, 1, B o tumnty (20) yoars, and

The ’a lmﬂ_hn.m;.

:“m:mmmmﬂm%mm o

mmhmmmm‘ in this satter, I resmin
v-yuu.ly);u

gt Mphy

kar



—— ° - e |
- (r0r 377 s0v . .
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8 Pinancial - <oLbuaLy
Group BANKER
—_—
GREMPLER T
REALTY, INC s uoree .
- — -_— October 11,1994 T rraem
sy Gau

Snousi ty Board of Appenls of Baltimore Gounty

o o Kot roce 01d Conrthouss, Room 49 2
; Tlmothy Kot ruce . 4
october 4, 1994 g Commivnioner 400 W ngton A uo g
s e 110 Towson, Haryland 21204 Ror Case #54-282-4 October 17, 1994
hingtan Ave, Tovsen, ND 21206

Dear Commtsntoner:
Febrwry 22, 19%

County Board of Appeals of Balimore
County Board of Appeals 8 Licensed roal satate agont in the State of Okd Couthouse AR Coneny
of Baltinore County Moryland, and have boon actively melling homes in the northers Room 49

01d Courthouse, Room 49 Commissioner Kot roce, corridor of Baltimore Clty mnd Baltimore County for the lant (20)

400 Washington Avenue tvonty yoara. 400 Vashingion Avenve

Towson, MD 2

et (0 cne Towson, Maryland 21204
Giry and Several yoars ago 1 waz asked by a follow agont to give an
L Roamacnyol value on Mr. sad Wra. Garl Schalatis properey'at 1813 Dear SirMadem:
uxton Road. Rocontly 1 reviewsd the plans for Lhe'secooncd ke
adjacont to the Schmldt's. propes S L

Re: Case #94-282-A
Dear Sir:

| am writing 1o request that you deny the two variances 282
¢ has come to my attention that there s a builder you deny v ""“”[“." A, the

It 15 unfortunate that tho owner has to locat pettioner being, Willam Davis. My reasons are tht given the hisiory of o property
1813, a © locate the proposed » Py ; ot T listory - and
“ho has purchased s lot on Ruton Road benind 1813, a fonldenco and garage In one corner of the proporty, And 1ein oven el it ssaociaed wilh it therc is no cnough area on this kot 0 buikl e proposed
substantial portion of which is { C S ] dn I63 lapact an the: value o aore unfortunate for tho Schaldta' wn their preposty wiil be ndeecnel dwelling. In addition, i is very questionable if anything should be
v that this builder has asked tha Affested by the el ¥ D 2 ing erected on this land due 1o
siso susrs Ehat ehis bullder bas saied that thira be s, cted by tho closo proximity of the new buildings Lo thetr oo 42 proximity 10 the 100 year flood plain and the hisory of disaster this propersy hae met
R S et ciian ot for file pEopoed s amd visiting the location of the proposed uxton has alvays enjoyed the reputation for encompassing Ppast sioms.
B O eor 10t Line, and 8 change from 20 feet to 10 pos it ioning of the house. (€ is my opinlon autractively placed on thelr acreage. I ua sure’the sening
house to the rear lot line, and profect vill megatively alfect the valus of the o£Eihe ‘aone Mave dono a gront dasl to keop the desirability and ntogrity The neighbon, the Schmidts, Pacy's and Lanahan's have offered M:. D
feet from e fror N ol o community. ” h ' e of Mr. Davis $55,000
for the lot, the original e e b . I .
tely 18 years and purchase pricc paid by Mr. Davis, and would like 10 give most of the
o ene To' the Flod Blalh myseit, I have watched a + boma ls & Wewtely eestdoncn wtved Basusivuliy ons Thore In no quostion fn my aind that to allow the propooed new land Yo the County Parka Deparmes. who own he adjourming prapery. Thes 1y v
g homes destroyed over the years. I have also 10 Ta consiatent Vith the other homes surrounding 16, dwollingn o be built ne ghown on the planay weutd’ roness sl emerous of our neighborhood and Baltimore County i partici
e o Rl e e e ectata the dand TR T T roductionaf the avernll valug of the Sumaian:s bedineril®
uatched the county have o avolved 1 ould be able to sltuate 2 —
he flood plain as the area at that time was not ! therefore foel thal tho varfancs mhould not be gramtod. N et vmtnces for the propery assed by Lo, e M
rant

driveway uill b
o keeplng wit
tent of '

Please
Duvis from erecting this $ bodroom dweling he proposcs, and protect an nknemiey
fromm purchasing .h-mm-nmmmmmmnmmmuw:.'nmw

h

Very truly yours,

Sincersly,

we the taspayers, will have to buy and reclaim.

Renltor

G or 11owing that, this Schaldt property fc will most surely impact It megatively [rom / .
REKE {eAr, NG Yair Afear: o the. year Eollouing Loty Chetic point of view and this will trawslate (nie o wesnt ive L ‘/‘;W7 4 - 5
Doply back o the state or county for relief. impact on the value of thelr properry. Verna Basgsll

Nancy S. Benninghoff
1804-A Circle Road
Ruxton, Maryland 21204

e in my understanding that setbacks and roning regulatlons are |
force to protect the Integrity of a meighborhoad. This sfcuat (o
further complicated by the presence of wetla

. An example of
© Avenue which vas built
he creel an well as to the street. This new
home sat’vacant for almost six years, dropping In price [rom $150,000

=@

DeNeOeNeNeNeOeOeNoNeDeDe0e .00
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County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
01d Court House Room 49
400 Washington Avenue

Tawson, HD 21204
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County Board of Appe:
14 Churs meucs APPesls of Baitisore caunty
& 400 Washington Avenue

Tovson, MD 21204

October 16, 1894

Re: Case No. 94-282-A October 16, 1994

Re: Case No. 94-262-a
Gentlemen:

Centlemen:

6 T Mud am ds we Dol X wan T % We support cur neighbor's efforts, in having flood plain and
Y 2 rear lof ck regulations, denied in this case ighbor's . a
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acems to dramatic a variance t
given the immediate proximity to
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100 Pood pis. (o wite tube Gud
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u house. It
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the environmental restrictions; which have
the protection of home buyers, to ps
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t the may be. It only tak,
1ite.
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and protect the env.
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. hovever
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County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
Old Courthouse, Room 49
400 Washington Ave.

Touson, D 21204
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Reference: Case No.94-282-A
Mr Tumothy Kotr
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Outober 12, 1004
To Bakimore Counts Bourd of Zomng Appals

From Henry Lederer

Case 703 282 Zoming Vanance ahiig Ruston Road

~ ncar the flond planc along Ruston Rawd. Du
o Runton Rosd and it homies along the street. The
e s purchased. Over time siltand

Fam apaned i the oty

val funds.
ving around the proposed consiruction sight and
;mv:.» nw. e e sl o o ooy

hardship 1o thy
vou o nat grar

Sy

Henry Loder
=508 L Hiromdelle Club Road
Runton, Manyland 21304

11 499 45

L5

1812 muxton nd,
uxton, MD 21204

To: The County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
‘ase § 94-282-A

1vrite in support
understandin
cundl\:!unl ad

r unusua.
is ot ' situstion which
concerned u.

of the position of carl end Virginia schmidt

a8 neighbo: .
ne . g the Whin Of & bullder that. th
e et ety o ohata arby wil] surely heve dificaier

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Bush, M Henmad

w
2
8
=

2009 Ridgecrest Court
Ruxton, Maryland 21204
September 23, 1994

Baltimore County Board of
oo
it House, Room 49
00 Washingon Avemee
Towson, Maryland 21204

: Case £94-282-A

To Whom It May Concern:

1 am writing this letter in opposition 10 the sbove referenced case. The builder s
requesting variances from both floodplain and rear setback regulations in order 10 build »large
spec home on Ruxton Road.

1 have lived in this area since before the floods in the 70s which resubted in & number
demolished. 1 drive

of bomes in his same ares being purchused by the Couaty and acron
Raton Road frequeruly andamalways very Y i
1 v
Consequently, it makes no sente to bend exists ..,.l.m..m.im.a..uaomm
Thi

mwhuuwm.»en..ua..mlunmunnmm..mm is
ally true whe i sppears 10 seveely disadvancag the neighboring property located
113 \lllul

Inddlvdﬂnmdlhnlkr!ﬂ!llmbe.m&“ tﬂwlohmnm}abn!ﬁ\
Thg&mmyl.--uuhd hmxnn-h:h-dau—,ndxlndvnnwuumhl the

10 the disadvantage to the neighboring property owners,
Plesse use this letter s 8 vote against grar ing the requested variances,
VAry mlwm-.

J. Richard Uhlig {

¥ jocd

1814 Rux 04

Ruxton, mxyum 21204
ptember 19,

Sutherland C. Ellvood

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
t) oom 49

#94-262-n

igents of Dalliore County and live a3jacent to the tlcoa

4 Ruxton Road. Richard William Davis, a home
he lu! knoun a6 1813 Ruxton Road n o3, frection
1 ¥ such a lot in thi

prot sional builder, knee fujl oes ot the

+ back and' {1608
brovisions Lisiting the usefulness of tnis 1%, ana pasd & i very 1"
Baall amount for 15 on tem chance that he would be able to lreusven
d f1o0d

restrictions fot only enable local residents to Raintain sotab ish
building and lot standards but also protact the essnty ey os ohod
in regard to liability from flooding. At e piErale

into a corner of a lot
This violates the set
property, as well as
n rules designed to avoid enormous noodqu costs to
xpayers in Baltimore County

We strongly object to crowding this ho
which is over 1f in ¢ ood

We ask that Mc. Davis's petition to change the rules
©an benefit from his speculative investment,

80 that he

incerely,

Lynn B. Ellwood

9511 g 02438%8

ERAXTON . M
1720 RUXTON ROAD
RUXTON, MAR YLAND

2201

September 16, 1994

Board of Appeals of Baltimore county
Gla"Courthouse, Room
400 Washington Mg
Towson, MD
Case #34-282-A

Gentlemen:
I undexscand that tvo variances have been requested for this
Ruxton Road proj se 20 garage mey

ombtructed Theve: Inagmoch 4s hore than Firty per-cent of the
lot in guestion is in the flood plain it ise to allow
new_construction so close to the flood line and within twenty
feet of the adjoining property line.

Twenty of so years ago several houses along that part of Ruxton
Road vere floeded [and subsequently were purch through the
Flood-Land Acquisition Program]. I believe that granting the
variances that requested here would create a similar flood

risk.

onable or prudent to change the
I urge that

I do not believe it is
existing set-back regulations for this property
the request for these two variances be disapproved.

Sincerely Yours,

[oeter grtaat

August 19, 1994

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore City
$14 st Soe; Bowm 4

shington Avenua

m, Maryland 21204

Re: Case $94-282-A

Gentlemen:
The homs that uy wife end I bullt in x:n at 1817 Ruxton

I have vorked for The Rouse Company, a real estats
devaloper, for the past twenty-five years and taks grest pride in
EY ewpioysent. I comaider Reuse oné of the Rure Faspots 1
3 i

vary concerned that perheps Baltimore
back in 1980 vhen it had
the

y r. Devis camnot clais hardship. As a speculstive
mua-r. he aew Ene. i 1eks involved in developing this
te vhen he paid vall below the markst rats.
¥ith over €ob of thls {rreyular dot in the fiood plain, ic

would be naive for any of us to
-uuumunmuanpumnuuz.

In addition to the safety and environmental issues, ve are
also concerned with the protection of our Seoperty valess snd

preserving the character of our neis ention the
privacy ve have all vorked so to achieve. )u.
Familations vers crested vith this vary purpecs in mind:

Jimes E & bary M. Groemesed
1917 Rurtom Road, Ruxton, Maryland 21294
108284122
Angust 10, 1994
County Board of Appesis of Baltimore County
Ol Courthouse, Room 49
400 Washington
Towson, MD 21204
Re: Case No. S4-282-A
To Whom it May Conoen:
opposed
‘Commission’s DENIAL on March 14, 1994.

Enclossd is s copy of ous letter of February

112 1 9) awog
3W3ddv
D{,‘;,ﬂggn'i Alknog

RECEED 0
comry BeE8 F heoe August 30, 1934

wMG3l PH 323

County Board of Aopeals of Baltinore County
ol Cuurlhmn-

400 W, i
Touson, Macriand 21204

Reference Case Nusber 94-282-A

To Whom It May Concern:

1 understand that Mr. William Davis recently purchased a parcel
m)-f-:: to 1613 Ruxior Road and has requested s change ih the sons 'm
regulaf that would enable him to construct a

TN e ot & specuative h\l“dlnu on

1 ha

been a resident of Ruxton since  She early seventies and vitnessed
sEruction ot seversl hooe s ior on Ruzton Road adjoining t
property dutiag the sumer tlood of 1972. The County, at thut u-..
e ved all these si It vas my understanding

citing the properties vere s Hiood ela
Broperties for occupancy.

ordin
enied future use of th

1 am writing now to ghrcogly protest the cequest for change i
senlon. AT of the Tend 1athre area is l:‘| tlood plain and no hoss
ction should be pernitted on this 1and

Sincersly,

2,

L. Patrick Deering

1001 Malvarn Avense
Ruzton, Maryland 21204



THE RUNTON - KIDEKWUATS - LARE Rt s s
IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC
o 204
Rderswond Md 21130

February 21, 1994

Rear yard setback

xe Roland Inprovement Association

the lot in question is an inappropriate
- adyacent to the Reland Kun
New construction raises

fety auestions. Additionally, it
he y has alrcady spend taxpayers'
Rase and desolish endangered structures in th
¢ ilting and other ﬂugradaunn
tream development, it is entir
Toading could exceed the 1imits
Agnes and David. It seems
£ these circumstances.

casons ssociation is
reque
© circumvent the very real concerns with

the Community

sincerely, R

VR Y
Abrams

Henly
Proslaent

Sirah i Kote e & Mirs Henrv E Hooper
1732 Ruxton Road
o R 3 Fuxten, Marviang 21

Februarv 5. 199d

the .,r-am.es 2(\\)’17-’ n lNS case
at 3 migner elevation (by approximateiv 10 feet) than
ought for the house In this case. A substantial wall
cteq around our nome In 1981 that raises the elevation to 245°
svel The wall nas been a necessarv form of abatement to both
r nroperty and safety for our family.
ty of the property for this address 1s clearly within the
plain, whic flooded 3 half a dozen times In the last 15
with 2 simi ar elevation were Inundated during

unty an0 Condemned No houses along '.he entire

woul not sustain a awelling that 15 Intended for habitation,

\e with a bzsement and a garage. The notion of a speculation
structing a awelling, selling it to an unsuspecting buyer, and

< ‘County blessed” bv means of these variances, Is

9 omprenensible. We urge vou, please, to do whatever you
1 to pravent tne proposed construction

Sincerely yours
érv 3 ’Hooner Y

Tracy E‘ 1 Hooper

co Mr & tirs Carl W Schmidt

James E. & Mary N. Greemwood
1917 Buxton
Ruxton, Naryland 21204
February 21, 19%¢

e Maryiand 30304
Ra: Case Wo. 94-282-A (Item 203)
Dear Wr. Kotreco:
This is to edviss you that ve ere

Tot for vllllllnll from both :u flood plain and rear
lot set-back regulations to this unisproved lot located behind the
the Carl W. and Virginia . Schmiar Teatauncu at 1813 Ruxton Read.

The Jestificetion for this eppusition hee bean vell-docussated
W, & Wrs. and we fully support the
b g Popmet fos rariaae.
Naving lLived in this meighborhood
the devastation to property and Tmaivibeais oa his Tiom

plain, we canmot -w-rt request for variances that will again
contribute to ml ul property loss for individuals and

Baltinore County Government.
-oannt.’. Q

venue
% 21204
Re: Cass §94-282-A (Item 282)

The home that my wife and I built in 1979 (1817 Ruxton
Boad), abuts the land on vhich R, Willlame pevis wewld 1ike o
build’a houss. It is our understanding that he will meed two
P or Seriietes in oM th Prooiet: Tor seweral tsssons ve
Yol Coneider the granting bf thass varisnces, st the very
least, irrespensible.

I have worked for The Rouss Company, a resl estate
for the past ¥ years and take great pride in
my esployment. I consider Rouse one of the more responsible

Bavelopers, Fespece?ul of the land, the anvirommant a
pecple.

then buy

hossovners vhoss lives vere devastate:

b-nurnbhlnh ice to put ancther unsuspecting

through that Just for the sake of the tax roll.
Cortainly Rr. Davis camot clain bardabip. As & speculative

builder, he Knew the inhersnt risks l.n-e:m %r daveloping this

iR hin he pala ve11 beioy the marker

Ath ebout 508 el $his 4 iot in the clood plair, it
would bs naive for e T think thet & houss bulll there
wouldn't do further ﬂ-n to the habitat.

TILGAN B.
519 Wyngate Roed
Timonium, ND 210

February 22 ,1994

D-p!lt. Timothy Ke
oning Commibaioast s oum
Bld ‘ourt House, Room 113
490 Washington Avenue
on, MD 21204

Re: Case § 94-200-20

Dear Mr. Timothy Kotroco:

nq--t of the Carl Schmidt Pamily I am writing this
l-tur confiraing the flood plain ares affected m- ing Murricane
David (1579) and the = subssquent flooding thersal

At that time ve cwned and resided at 1803 Ruxton Road, Ruxtonm,
M- The pecgicty hd 3 iizad dad o, ran through the
rty. water level time of the flood reached at least
Fout a the tiree flooe: “After the fiscd we wevs Forced to
i ou our_home demolished. The site has remained i1 that sta
this date.

i

to

This information is pmu-a for your consideration with regard
to the above moted matte:

¥y office nusber s (410) 750-0000 if you have any further
questions.

H/cdh

COUNT Y G010
U AUG 30 PHI2: 49
Louise . MitorETn

912 Rol
BALTINORE MD 21304

29 August 1994
County Board of lmu- of Baltimore County
01d Courthouse, Room
400 Weshington Avance
Baltimore MD 21204
Re: Case #: 94-282-A

To whom it may comcern:

he purpose of this letter is to register my dpaitioe to

.x.nnnu a ° variance to permit a rear yard sstback of 20 feef

1ieu of the reguired S0 fest and lu-r—z“n: «qbcn-nm

main body of the dwslling as opposed to the
dinstte extension’ on the lot known as - BosD. o

The
ownar of the lot knew when he  bouaht it that the reatrictions on
this land existed and ha should be required to adjust his project
to the cannot

the designations which came with the property. If he
that he should seli the PIoperty to the ares residents at
he 4 for 1t and cut hi Jokdas. 1

Sincerely,

#-un #H/M

Louise H. Hildreth

"
BAL AR, Masevan #1808
aror sum rese

February 4, 1994
Timothy Kotrocs
Deputy Zoning Comnissioner

Aun Iumngum Averuve
on, MD

RE: Case Mumber 94-282-A
Item 282

Dear Mr. Kotrocu:

A6 a neighbor famili
flooding in the area,
requested variances

ar with this issue and the repeated
I strongly object to the granting of the

I should note that I am a real estate developer and so, for

issue I see is that

will be'a disaster
riance does him no harm since he knew what

a -m.: 8 to the constant flooding, dampness, etc.
our area of Ruxton Road. If the subject

property is to be developed, then recognize the ies an

continue to limit, not expand the bux?glzng AT

that

Sincerecly,

“gu/‘u,‘ Tasd rya
Mithael R. Deutschman/ ¢

cc: Carl Schmide

Williom . Fisher. {11
1708 Cirele Road
Ruxtom, Moryland 21204

August 16, 1994

o e apiei oftrylng 0 protec the ‘oluad whtersied from

farther eavicoamestal degradation, | sm totally opposed iaaces Dropised
T ony somiag viraater for e

M0 Hd 61
ALK




F peree n.rmewrs ar sc.mu.

RE: Case §94-282-A fm‘,”

Commissicner Kotroce:

My name is Cail Schmidt. reside at 1813 Ruxton Road
adjacent to the proposed building lot which I would like to point
out is not 1813 Ruxton Road but is in back thereot. I speak on
behalf of my wife, Virginia, the owner of 1813 Ruxton Rd., in
opposition to this variance and as well to speak to the history of
this particular lot and the cbvious discrepancy of the 100 year
flood plain boundary. At the outset I want to emphasize that
although this hearing is on a back-lot variance, the request for
variance comes about only due to the location of the flood plain
and thus we must also focus on that issue.

During the f£looding from Hurricane Agnes in 1972, the Sheltons
ion, were told by the Baltimore County

Fire t. here

ﬂhpamu on the flood plain map of Balto. County. Mrs. Shelton

tried 3 exit routes - all blocked and went west on Ruxton Rd. She

did not see the water coming down the Jones Falls and lost three
children whe re swej 'y her car as she went for help.

give you an &r le fr The Sun newspaper on that incident. The

e who are here today wish to avert such a tragedy from ever

occurring again.

the eve of Hurricane David in the Fall of 1979, Dr. Weil
Rosenshine, the then owner of the Shelton's property came t
door and said he had subdivided an acre from his property, (a

. the
Frankly, I did not have the money then. I wish I had as it would
have averted this hearing. The next morning all three homes
surrounding the parcel we speak of today were flooded out with the

water mark on their houses at the +4' mark. I have spol
who will givesf £.

r of one of those houses, Mr. Rosenblatt,

since it sceks its own height, rose to the 241" level to which T
visually attested. There are other neighbors here who will also
verify that level. The present 100 year flood plain as indicated
by Balto. County is at the 238.96 or 239 foot level - clearly 2"
bencath the actual water level which occurred. Baltimore County
has never seen fit to change that level. Due to silting of Roland
Run and other developments upstream, I frankly am concerned for our
own house if we have another flood. My house is at the 243-244'

level. o A8 .

¢ protection of the public for its safety and welfare
first in the eyes of the county before attempting to add
ection 307.1 of the Code clearly states that
a will be given "only in such manner as to grant relief
without substantial injury to public health, safety, and general
welfare.” Granting this variance would put future owners of this
property at risk from floodwaters. It will damage the area

to downstream run-off. When the lot next to me was built, I had
$3,000 damages from run-off alone. It should be pointed out that
the present regulat of 1 and Resource
Management Section 14-341 require a 25 foot set-back from the flood
plain and an additional 35' structure set-back to that or a total
of 60 feet. This has been implemented cbviously to protect the
citizenry from injury and the County from future buy-back cost:
The County grandfathered lots prior to January '91; however, this
flies in the face of the prior State law which I am told has
precedent. Shoa WETLABE W]

Finall,, Mr. Commissioner, the neighbors have agreed that they
are sufficiently exercised to offer Mr. Davis his original purchase
price for this lot and then would agree to work out an arrangement
with the county so that the property would then be granted to the
Parks Dept. to join with the other lots in this area in the Roland
Run watershed. Thus this controversial area would cease to be and
proper environmentil concern would be exercised. Again, I wish to
emphasize that this is not vendetta against Mr. Davis personally.

issue of this property has been raised long before and now
should finally be put to rest.

we ask for your denial of the petitioner's request.

NG COMMISSIONE]

To aad crsdencagsg the ncoasistancy of the 100 yvesr floed
plain, I submit lett at a

'of testimony

hearing in Annapolis in
Lake

1981 on HB 1186 from the counsel for the Ruxton, Riderwood,
d heir request
ur

Roland Area Improvement Association
a member who lived by

These letters contested the accu:
f£lood plain which iz still located exactly

testimony

C
sed this problem (a st

has
hiring a consultant to perform hydrologic
and (by these) define the 100 year flood

"y
association) and several neighboring community associations hi;
a consultant to review the report of the County consultant. Our

(the asmociations') consultant conc

luded:

"Due to the inconsistencies, errors, lack of data, and lack of

verification and calibration of the TR

20 and EGC-2 models, the

results of the Roland Run study are of questionable validity."
Part of my testimony was to portray where the flood levels reached,
and 1 submit to you a diagram, similar to tnat used then, "which

actual rise of water during the last three major £loods

&l
1is at the 241 foot level....”

I also submit the resultant pas
lav and I quote, "

nev residential permit for construc
plain within 25 fest adjacent to the floodplain may be
issued until the £l it

ood

one:
prepared, approved, and implemented under subtitle 9A of th:

Title."

sed bill which vas enacted into
in floodplain measurements, no
the Jones Falls flood

PPE¢ or
Falls is

plan for the Ji

As a result the flcod management plan eventually emerging did
respects

not take into nce the will of the legislature a:
n toda)

off at

on Road (c: that time
applied to the 100 year £1ood plain map,

though entreated to

and
due to flooding) and if
measures at the 239 foot

level meaning the 100 year flood plain was reached in 4 hard
torm.

rainst

I also submit a picture of

Inlt{u was taken

the se which down
by the y. s picture was taken directly in line with the

County. Thi
proposed location of Davis' house.
sinilar.

‘The elevations are remarkably

18 Property long preceded the

argument with Mr. Davis' purchase if the fit &
Lqment vieh & ull set-backs wers
sdhered to and true respect for the inconsistenciss of the fised

On this plotuf8 £ have blocked out the area N
$2,34424 his houwe a , Jarage. You will notics the st gre]
paall area conformity to that of the two adjacent roperties which

fter the county, with tax payers mon hased
to which I previously ml':m, .’M?ﬁ,‘.":"’. e,
ided to move one of e houses to this lot. As
x the lot.

fccounts in The Sun, he purchased this particular home
after the county hi4 Just peld the departed omers ;'1‘32,55:;.
house was bulldosed by mistaka. Hovever: T hid reomies ity

. 3 I

Stryne and his Surveyor who told me if I a.....s"":'-"m:x"ﬁ.‘i oF
where Mr. Davis wants to build, the Surveyor

my house.  That did, howe: (ticantiy
Underscofe the problem with this iot as seen from Ahother suroemcs)
For soms nusber of years thereafter, thi:
s one Mumber of yeacs , this lot remuined with
lack of Proper set-back requirementss” U "o 1 flood plain and

Finally on , Dr. Rosenshine found that

Yap Jir. Davis who purchased this lot for ui,ool.).wﬂ.;::pw mind

woulsre lot in Ruxton without a flood plain occupying 608 of it

have obrcpably be worth $150,000-$200,000 based on information I
ained from realtors familiar with the area.

1 am told that Mr. Davis lives with hi Thor

Rosd and have been told that he hought & sheil noome Lol

bankrupe builder for 478,000 at 45 Mux ot

complete aweliing on weekends

SoTieximately ¢ difterent fanilies bofore he Lok Chis 1or ees, oun
Profit. It would appear that like Nr

Atryne, Rr. Davis again would 1. make a handsoms

this extremely margiasl 10t. . o 0 5

P ruiagy gy

P13IHS W Dung peway

Mr. Davis has stated to me and other nei
ghbors that
in the house he hopes to build on this lot. P:c.t:n;:ﬁ:
us

« He had a perfectly fine
with 1o problems, would
bordering the flood plainy Keep " "nin
[ Ruxlea Court wi

in fact, a spaculator in a risky ve n
in,fact. 4 speculator 'y venture. 'Baltimore County should
pot be Eescuing rom his speculation and risk by granting him

to the is
comment a3 folimmes® Of hardship and practical difficulty, I would

1. Mc. Davis has other options with
explored ali DR uses? Has he this proper‘y. Has he
Parchass Srioe ot qu-nne'z?}l"“ whether he can recoup his

2. As far as the difficulties or h
1n Drophs e a8 ¢ r hardship with respect to
vieinity "vhich have tho sams’ propiom’ i POPeIEics gt o
povalldable lot and he knew it. To put this situstion inte setcar
Plain on which M. Davis intenie to oias 0 opr e natatle flood

ft. that means he is squeesing 1 0 0n 20.6% G an‘aets
e g dle] ng in a hose on 28.6% of an acre
and tryibg to change the DRL set-backs to less than & 1/3 of Lo

3. Wr. Davis' hardship is melf-infli
=, cted.
:!nm‘“ny;.thz:;v \ho inherited or owmed this property. Toeae i
well known and he ignored that. He t.

chance to turn a speculative venture int. y e s
333,300 investment could have reaped him 1o 8 PECLLE “high
P gein, It would be & windtall to take a $55,000 lot and tuin

? ana"iha iAot &0 the detriment ot hi neighbors, the

A grant of this variance would be
 variance v a -u;.' antial injustice

ty rict bag
set-backs is to first, provide for safety en Sie tenits of
ghbo: ly, to protect
o Ance wouIA, * Values. The

3
1d lower ned

;::‘1‘:5:! l.ykh_ wiuld diminish as will be “.::':‘ﬂ: to later by a

hardship {nflicted on us Afcer we hos etend I vould be o

b we have nurtured this Pproperty for
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..then panic and hero

Delegate Chamberlain

ave heard the roblems of run-off
In pravious Cestinony you have heard che provises of WO (|

flood hazards and
flov and density dovn seee

avorable report to this bill

I ask that you give & €
Very truly yours,

(2. S K.

Carl ¥. Schmidt
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TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208

March 6, 1981

The Honorable J ampbel
House of Del R "okFice Bui1ding
Annapolis, Matyland 21401

The Honorable Thomas W. cnnnumn. Se.
House of Delegates Office Buildin
Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Re: House B{ll No. 1186
Gentlemen:

is will summetiz coments on W8 1106 presented at
the Evironmental n.uu. commu Hearing on Marc

represent the Ruxton, Ridsrood, Lake Rolagd Ares jmprovement
Astociation which supports this bill and the attachen: proposed
amendnents.

The Roland Run watershed, which crosses the area of the
Association, is a -ljnr tr(hun y of (ha Jones Falls. Three
times in !h! t h:
upon tl h
dlouned -nd propu-ty damage

Ch T 691 of (hl 1976 Laws o( leyllﬂd (:Ddl[i!d
-9A 02 Natural Resources Article, Annotated e
02 M ey e et ol AL iR gee Article Deparcment af
)il(ll\‘l{ lelnurc- to conduct studies of the State's water.
understanding that these s.udies have HOK been
lubsnn( uuy undertaken. The law also requires each

iyision to prepare o'fload management plan. I understend

EhAE this TequlCament i For Fron sEerst]

Jmore County has addressed this problem and bt
comsultant to study nn Roland Ru The consultant
ferformed hydrologic c bt nyn- and defined the

eral neighbor i

00-year floodplain. n‘ oiene
onmu e e report
GE"the County ComUTERNE." DUt consultant contiededs

m2 Lavs oF YLD o o

Approvd may 19, is01.

cuneTER 676
(House BilL 1372}
AN ACT concerning
Vehicle Lavs - Medical Advisory Board

of clarifying the authority of the Motor
rpove of claritying the aythoriey of

e
R ensela Ramiatstracor pera
Sourd T

BY repealing and reenacting, vith asendments,

“m'&.‘sﬂ“}‘u’ul
tt
e % 1060 Supp1emant)
T GENERAL AsSENBLY OF
scrion

tated Code of Mazylend
:Imi That mu.nm of 'the nm:“‘ d Code of
Article - Transportation

16218,

Aninisteat refer to the Medical
e A e v isory opinlen, the case of ANy

1oM 2. MWD BE IT FURTHER DWACTED, That this Act
anans"Take scdict ey 2, 1901
Aoproved Nay 19, 1981.

canrre 675
(House Bil1 1106)
A ACT concerning

A coo doi

The Hon. James W. Campbell
The Hon. Thomas W. Chamberlain, Sr.  March 6, 1981 Page 2
"Due to the inconsistencies, errors, lack of data, snd
1otk of Verificorton and aslibrevion o tho The20 and

£9C-2 models, the result of the Roland Run study o
of questionable validity

Deapite serfous questions about the floodplain dimensions
Baltimore Count; ntly granting per

cnnllruc(lnn in .nu lmedhuly adj
to be 100-year [ loodp: We submit that
thouia'be srohlbl!d Unti1 the [100dplain is accuratbly defined
with the adoption of a comprehensive flood management plan

ential
lz  contends

Ve earneatly request thac you smend H.B. 1186 <o read as
presented on the attached sheet. Please cail me If you desire
urther informat fon.

Very truly 7n|u'

Oy 77

Herbert R. D'Donot. m

HRO: €
Attachment
€ci The Members of the House Committee
on Environmental Matte:
Mo Prederick A. Ricter,
Association President

BARKY SUGHES, Governor 273

tapeco Rivar vatarsied ~-semse-Faiis -
for Construction

of Natural
truction or

Code
(2974 Voluna and 1960 Supplesent)

sETiow 1. IT EAACTED BY THE GENEBAL ASSENBLY OF
u:u-m OF the Anmotatad Code of  Mecyiack
b Fepasied, ensctsd to resd as follows:
Article - Matursl Resources
8003,
{8) (1) A persm is reguired to obtain s permit fro
reconstruct,

Tepair
e, s waturmay’ ;..m..x..... Bnstruct]

ny !
‘the  course,
or body of vater, within the State
permit is btained wen written

GARL W. SCHNIDT

3 Ruxton Rosd
Ruxton, Maryland 21204

March 4, 1981

Me. Thomas V. Chasberlain, Sr.
Office building

g
dintpette; we arenn

s W. Campbell

House Office Baiiding
Room 313
anapolis, WD 21401

House Bi11
Testimony of Gert v, Schaide

i Carl ¥, pchaide, #ide in Baltimore County and
St G b ised slstn ae i ez Run. 1 fully
sugport Nouse BI11 1186 endaten she duent offered jus

ave Just had
Le of

You
<ting pletoriall
amcndment should be enacted.

seion of the Eotal ms
¢ 40 year flood pl

fon mark, the yllluv shading indicat

er ‘during the last tl

been color
B at the 239
the actual

is at the

lot, the red outlime ind
Bev Bouss construction.

sition Progras
the State of Naryland, and reauleantl

e
can be alloved to
t Obviously
rome nmm mn Jaax flood

el

257 LAVS OF RARYLAYD . 675

Mansgement techniques may include:

(1] §33 (1) Flood contro) dams
{2)] $33) (2) Levees and dikes,

)] ga190 01 Stomuter _getention o
getention o uzes, .

140)] 4393 (0) Flood warning systess;
{5)] 4v3 (5} Public scquisition;






© . o siasne s tane sumverons q‘r Z z

Ao iApAeT To
M. senmoT

March 1, 1994
ey sy

prof i
e

MNeTE
ALl FTIRR (W Fmmarios
SosmTRs Cowcosmivs
Onse womssa BV 222-A
Ciram 2m2) Lomaw
AS sTHT®s i OLr8 M
Variaca ReTrior

Timothy Kotroco,Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Governent

Office of Zoning Administration and Developsent Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, KD. 212

Dear Mr. Kotroco,
Thank you for conducting a fair hearing in which I was sble to
state my chse for a Zoning Variance: Case Number: 34-262-A (Item 282},
T foliouing are some additional comments and options I wish you would
consider before rendering a decision.
1 Snchosed are five additional options showing different placements
7e. Each one has it’s own special set of

r has i
s and 1 do prefer the original submission
ar

Conform with current zoning.
floodplain to access the garage. Some
nt of the floodplain setback for the

¢t vith a full 58 foot rear
h

option 2: turn cing e
yard setback. Front and

arage.
option 3: turns the house in the same o
every attempr was made to minim
Structure and the pavement would have on the fl

ain.
Fiina the house facing south with setbacks in
compliance with DR 1 zoning. The garage

the rear yard with approximately the same
paving. Under this option the house does encroach
P bstantially upon the ‘loodplain setback and some of
house is in the floodplain.

option 4:

option 5: n e to the recent written
made by Pat Keller, Deputy Director

[ Asea keevitin
DEpRM EW"’IM

envelope.
These five additional options are submitted for your 1
An flexable as to the position of tie house and the garage. The only B - = - -
$mpact on adyacent properties from my proposals is on Baitimore County
roperty amd Mrs. Schaidt. Mr. Carl W. Schmide sold his interest to his o ” 5
Pl eE it vear for one dollar. There has mever been a impact on the 3 comnrme: sunvavors
Lanahans property mor the Pacy’s. . AMERICAN ENGINEERING
Ao 1 T T Bobe: | . “erare mevwTencs - -
 SeHmoT P | oure s0e .
ovations nre baged on SIS Yo e £
P Pty sumvers Saltinore County Det Srcvusm ﬁ‘:‘" Mm»r
et L BN 48354 Klews 242, Powmimon Asves o, s, m1E2Y 3
o et ide Bomtary ot oy B s wiranae Fworerry sumire
N . . s - ne e s98-4300
RofD poTE % 5 ]
Ais ovwem RNz RobD .
MNoTE;

SuBmTrEs Cowceemws
Otse wemaen P-282-4
Crrom 232) FEmAD
As STwras . pricwAl

1 compromised on «
aded to the Sy Tl vaeisvee Arrrrm
P

ned g:
tachments. Total impact
nd.

AL OTHaa surmagies
SvlmiTred Covokawive
Omse wvmesr 4-252-4

ﬁl-_mlgﬂ Grom 231) Ramad
! As Srares s enisimal

e /83050 ninmce ariras

What is my hardship? I have all this land, over 44,000 sq. ft. and I
can only use 1,869 sq. ft. of it for a dwelling. That is only 4% of
oy total land. I am requesting that the original Variance be granted
so T may begin construction in March.
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